

61 SPEC FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT

62 SPEC WOOD POST REMOVED AND RESET

TOTAL

FT.

EACH

289

1

\$25.00 \$7,225.00 \$24.24

\$284.86

\$300.00 \$300.00 \$611,750.50

| | A | | | | | | 1 | | | 1 | 1 | | 1 | | 1 | | 1 |
|--------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|
| ChoiceOne Engineering | | Bid Tabula | | | ation | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ChoiceOne | | | nu i | Village of Fort Loramie Storm Sewer Upgrades | | Tom's Construction, Inc. | | - | | Underground Utilities, Inc. | | | | Sturm Construction | | Outdoor Enterprise | |
| ChoiceOne | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Engineering REF. ITEM | | UNIT OF APPROX. | | May 20, 2021 | | St. Henry, Ohio | | Bradford, Ohio | | Monroeville, Ohio | | Covington, Ohio | | Sidney, Ohio | | Troy, Ohio | |
| | TEM NO. <u>DESCRIPTION</u> | MEASURE | APPROX. | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT | TOTAL COST | UNIT | TOTAL COST |
| | 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN | LUMP | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,685.90 | \$2,685.90 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,537.00 | \$1,537.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| | 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN | LUMP | 1 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$4,902.33 | \$4,902.33 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,283.00 | \$4,283.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| | 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED 202 WALK REMOVED | FT. S.F. | 338 1519 | \$5.00 \$2.00 | \$1,690.00 \$3,038.00 | \$2.48 \$0.53 | \$838.24 \$805.07 | \$3.10 \$2.00 | \$1,047.80 \$3,038.00 | \$1.00 \$0.25 | \$338.00 \$379.75 | \$11.00 \$2.50 | \$3,718.00 \$3,797.50 | \$3.00 \$1.00 | \$1,014.00 \$1,519.00 | \$5.00 \$1.00 | \$1,690.00 |
| | 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE | S.F. S.Y. | 16 | \$2.00 | \$400.00 | \$15.22 | \$243.52 | \$15.00 | \$240.00 | \$5.00 | \$80.00 | \$120.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$1.00 | \$240.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,519.00 \$160.00 |
| | 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER | FT. | 35 | \$25.00 | \$875.00 | \$69.34 | \$2,426.90 | \$12.00 | \$420.00 | \$20.00 | \$700.00 | \$38.50 | \$1,347.50 | \$19.00 | \$665.00 | \$17.00 | \$595.00 |
| | 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION | S.Y. | 592 | \$2.00 | \$1,184.00 | \$0.45 | \$266.40 | \$0.70 | \$414.40 | \$0.25 | \$148.00 | \$0.50 | \$296.00 | \$1.50 | \$888.00 | \$1.00 | \$592.00 |
| | 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 304 AGGREGATE BASE | C.Y. | 46 | \$265.00 | \$12,190.00 | \$239.98 \$40.07 | \$11,039.08 | \$235.40 \$39.00 | \$10,828.40 \$13,650.00 | \$350.00 \$20.00 | \$16,100.00 \$7,000.00 | \$263.00 \$37.00 | \$12,098.00 \$12,950.00 | \$317.00 \$50.00 | \$14,582.00 | \$240.00 \$100.00 | \$11,040.00 |
| | 304 AGGREGATE BASE 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT | C.Y. | 350 47 | \$43.00 \$6.00 | \$15,050.00 \$282.00 | \$40.07 | \$14,024.50 \$1,015.67 | \$39.00 | \$13,650.00 | \$20.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$37.00 | \$12,950.00 | \$50.00 \$5.00 | \$17,500.00 \$235.00 | \$100.00 | \$35,000.00 \$1,034.00 |
| 11 | 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) | C.Y. | 51 | \$320.00 | \$16,320.00 | \$236.73 | \$12,073.23 | \$232.10 | \$11,837.10 | \$350.00 | \$17,850.00 | \$246.00 | \$12,546.00 | \$322.00 | \$16,422.00 | \$235.00 | \$11,985.00 |
| | 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) | C.Y. | 31 | \$375.00 | \$11,625.00 | \$244.26 | \$7,572.06 | \$239.80 | \$7,433.80 | \$350.00 | \$10,850.00 | \$253.00 | \$7,843.00 | \$405.00 | \$12,555.00 | \$240.00 | \$7,440.00 |
| | 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN | S.Y. | 77 | \$80.00 | \$6,160.00 | \$77.21 | \$5,945.17 | \$98.15 | \$7,557.55 | \$100.00 | \$7,700.00 | \$106.00 | \$8,162.00 | \$86.00 | \$6,622.00 | \$85.00 | \$6,545.00 |
| | 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND) | S.F. FT. | 967 338 | \$8.50 \$42.00 | \$8,219.50 \$14,196.00 | \$7.38 \$38.18 | \$7,136.46 \$12,904.84 | \$8.70 \$37.00 | \$8,412.90 \$12,506.00 | \$6.00 \$35.00 | \$5,802.00 \$11,830.00 | \$13.00 \$46.00 | \$12,571.00 \$15,548.00 | \$8.00 \$39.00 | \$7,736.00 \$13,182.00 | \$8.00 \$38.00 | \$7,736.00 \$12,844.00 |
| | 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 50 | \$18.00 | \$900.00 | \$18.31 | \$915.50 | \$14.00 | \$700.00 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | \$11.00 | \$550.00 | \$1.00 | \$50.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| | 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 50 | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$21.62 | \$1,081.00 | \$16.00 | \$800.00 | \$18.00 | \$900.00 | \$16.00 | \$800.00 | \$1.00 | \$50.00 | \$27.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| | 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 50 | \$22.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$25.98 | \$1,299.00 | \$19.00 | \$950.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$21.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1.00 | \$50.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | 611 6" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 611 8" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN | FT. FT. | 25 128 | \$40.00 \$45.00 | \$1,000.00 \$5,760.00 | \$86.13 | \$2,153.25 \$3,938.56 | \$38.00 \$40.00 | \$950.00 \$5,120.00 | \$60.00 \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 \$6,400.00 | \$23.00 \$26.00 | \$575.00 \$3,328.00 | \$23.00 \$39.00 | \$575.00 \$4,992.00 | \$45.00 \$50.00 | \$1,125.00 \$6,400.00 |
| | 611 8" SANITARY CROSSING, WITH LSM TYPE 1 BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 11 | \$60.00 | \$660.00 | \$157.00 | \$1,727.00 | \$56.00 | \$616.00 | \$20.00 | \$220.00 | \$128.00 | \$1,408.00 | \$172.00 | \$1,892.00 | \$85.00 | \$935.00 |
| 22 | 611 10" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 10 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$135.90 | \$1,359.00 | \$52.60 | \$526.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$600.00 | \$106.00 | \$1,060.00 | \$105.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| | 611 10" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 5 | \$75.00 | \$375.00 | \$109.68 | \$548.40 | \$54.50 | \$272.50 | \$80.00 | \$400.00 | \$93.00 | \$465.00 | \$77.00 | \$385.00 | \$78.00 | \$390.00 |
| | 611 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 611 12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN | FT. FT. | 451 20 | \$48.00 \$65.00 | \$21,648.00 \$1,300.00 | \$34.68 \$44.22 | \$15,640.68 \$884.40 | \$45.00 \$63.97 | \$20,295.00 \$1,279.40 | \$54.00 \$80.00 | \$24,354.00 \$1,600.00 | \$48.00 \$62.00 | \$21,648.00 \$1,240.00 | \$45.00 \$65.00 | \$20,295.00 \$1,300.00 | \$61.00 \$74.00 | \$27,511.00 \$1,480.00 |
| | 611 15" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 25 | \$60.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$96.95 | \$2,423,75 | \$46.58 | \$1,275.40 | \$107.00 | \$2,675.00 | \$83.00 | \$2,075.00 | \$95.00 | \$2,375.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 27 | 611 15" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 10 | \$80.00 | \$800.00 | \$140.59 | \$1,405.90 | \$48.49 | \$484.90 | \$150.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$97.00 | \$970.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$106.00 | \$1,060.00 |
| | 611 18" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 53 | \$75.00 | \$3,975.00 | \$74.93 | \$3,971.29 | \$70.00 | \$3,710.00 | \$109.00 | \$5,777.00 | \$69.00 | \$3,657.00 | \$75.00 | \$3,975.00 | \$82.00 | \$4,346.00 |
| | 611 24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 611 24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, WITH LSM TYPE 1 BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN | FT. FT. | 553 67 | \$85.00 \$135.00 | \$47,005.00 \$9,045.00 | \$71.00 \$191.57 | \$39,263.00 \$12,835.19 | \$82.00 \$170.00 | \$45,346.00 \$11,390.00 | \$113.00 \$159.00 | \$62,489.00 \$10,653.00 | \$81.00 \$151.00 | \$44,793.00 \$10,117.00 | \$95.00 \$144.00 | \$52,535.00 \$9,648.00 | \$98.00 \$150.00 | \$54,194.00 \$10,050.00 |
| | 611 24 CPSLP STORM SEWER, WITH LSM TYPE I BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 10 | \$135.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$158.01 | \$1,580.10 | \$170.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$180.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$131.00 | \$10,117.00 | \$144.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | 611 30" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 332 | \$105.00 | \$34,860.00 | \$74.44 | \$24,714.08 | \$62.23 | \$20,660.36 | \$120.00 | \$39,840.00 | \$79.00 | \$26,228.00 | \$100.00 | \$33,200.00 | \$110.00 | \$36,520.00 |
| | 611 36" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 669 | \$110.00 | \$73,590.00 | \$79.48 | \$53,172.12 | \$68.90 | \$46,094.10 | \$130.00 | \$86,970.00 | \$109.00 | \$72,921.00 | \$125.00 | \$83,625.00 | \$120.00 | \$80,280.00 |
| | 611 36" CPSLP STORM SEWER, WITH LSM TYPE 1 BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 50 | \$175.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$196.71 | \$9,835.50 | \$130.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$190.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$231.00 | \$11,550.00 | \$225.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$165.00 | \$8,250.00 |
| | 611 45"x29" ELLIPTICAL RCP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 611 6" STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN | FT. FT. | 325 163 | \$280.00 \$65.00 | \$91,000.00 \$10,595.00 | \$210.29 \$44.51 | \$68,344.25 \$7,255.13 | \$320.00 \$55.00 | \$104,000.00 \$8,965.00 | \$240.00 \$90.00 | \$78,000.00 \$14,670.00 | \$224.00 \$45.00 | \$72,800.00 \$7,335.00 | \$265.00 \$30.00 | \$86,125.00 \$4,890.00 | \$230.00 \$55.00 | \$74,750.00 \$8,965.00 |
| | 611 STORM SEWER CLEANOUT (OUT OF PAVEMENT). AS PER PLAN | EACH | 13 | \$250.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$425.57 | \$5,532.41 | \$30.00 | \$390.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$291.00 | \$3,783.00 | \$750.00 | \$9,750.00 | \$340.00 | \$4.420.00 |
| 38 | 611 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN | EACH | 1 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$957.18 | \$957.18 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$785.00 | \$785.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| | 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN | EACH | 3 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,608.28 | \$4,824.84 | \$1,965.00 | \$5,895.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$2,619.00 | \$7,857.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| | 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN WITH 4" UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN 611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN | EACH EACH | 1 | \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 | \$2,500.00 \$14,000.00 | \$2,430.14 \$3.372.39 | \$2,430.14 \$13.489.56 | \$2,315.00 \$2.987.00 | \$2,315.00 \$11,948.00 | \$2,600.00 \$2,200.00 | \$2,600.00 \$8,800.00 | \$3,373.00 \$4.028.00 | \$3,373.00 \$16,112.00 | \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 | \$2,000.00 \$12,000.00 | \$2,650.00 \$3.600.00 | \$2,650.00 \$14,400.00 |
| | 611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN | EACH | 3 | \$4,300.00 | \$12,900.00 | \$4,262.78 | \$12,788.34 | \$8,189.00 | \$24,567.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$9,984.00 | \$29,952.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$4,850.00 | \$14,550.00 |
| | 611 TYPE 2-4 CATCH BASIN, WITH ORIFICE PLATE, AS PER PLAN | EACH | 1 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$8,622.36 | \$8,622.36 | \$8,189.00 | \$8,189.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$9,520.00 | \$9,520.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| | 611 TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN | EACH | 3 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$3,685.78 | \$11,057.34 | \$2,100.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$4,145.00 | \$12,435.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$9,900.00 |
| | 611 TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN | EACH | 2 | \$3,750.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$3,710.29 | \$7,420.58 | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$8,600.00 | \$5,170.00 | \$10,340.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$10,200.00 |
| | 611 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC | EACH | 9 | \$5,500.00 \$15,000.00 | \$49,500.00 \$15,000.00 | \$3,951.24 \$7,334.23 | \$35,561.16 \$7,334.23 | \$3,200.00 \$8,250.00 | \$28,800.00 \$8,250.00 | \$4,500.00 \$1,000.00 | \$40,500.00 \$1,000.00 | \$4,595.00 \$6.611.00 | \$41,355.00 \$6,611.00 | \$3,000.00 \$7,500.00 | \$27,000.00 \$7,500.00 | \$3,550.00 \$15,000.00 | \$31,950.00 \$15,000.00 |
| 48 | 614 DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN | LUMP | 1 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$8,101.74 | \$8,101.74 | \$7,800.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$11,750.00 | \$11,750.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 49 | 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION | EACH | 2 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$75.72 | \$151.44 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$192.00 | \$384.00 | \$588.00 | \$1,176.00 | \$85.00 | \$170.00 |
| | 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN | FT. | 50 | \$65.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$25.90 | \$1,295.00 | \$120.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$15.50 | \$775.00 | \$43.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| | 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 12" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN | FT. FT. | 125 25 | \$125.00 \$200.00 | \$15,625.00 \$5,000.00 | \$145.58 \$255.95 | \$18,197.50 \$6,398.75 | \$170.00 \$190.00 | \$21,250.00 \$4,750.00 | \$80.00 \$240.00 | \$10,000.00 \$6,000.00 | \$88.50 \$451.00 | \$11,062.50 \$11,275.00 | \$64.00 \$175.00 | \$8,000.00 \$4,375.00 | \$80.00 \$240.00 | \$10,000.00 \$6,000.00 |
| | 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE | EACH | 1 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$186.22 | \$186.22 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$385.00 | \$385.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| | 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED | EACH | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$272.22 | \$272.22 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$384.00 | \$384.00 | \$425.00 | \$425.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 |
| | 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN | EACH | 1 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$8,064.60 | \$8,064.60 | \$4,900.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,724.00 | \$5,724.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$7,300.00 | \$7,300.00 |
| | 642 PARKING LOT STALL MARKINGS, TYPE 1 642 TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1 | FT. | 872 323 | \$3.00 | \$2,616.00 | \$0.66 \$0.66 | \$575.52 \$213.18 | \$0.66 \$0.66 | \$575.52 \$213.18 | \$0.60 \$0.60 | \$523.20 \$193.80 | \$1.25 \$1.50 | \$1,090.00 \$484.50 | \$2.00 \$3.00 | \$1,744.00 \$969.00 | \$0.70 \$0.70 | \$610.40 \$226.10 |
| | 642 CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 | FT. | 323 60 | \$4.00 \$5.00 | \$1,292.00 \$300.00 | \$3.25 | \$213.18 \$195.00 | \$3.30 | \$213.18 \$198.00 | \$3.00 | \$193.80 \$180.00 | \$3.50 | \$484.50 \$210.00 | \$3.00 | \$969.00 \$180.00 | \$3.30 | \$198.00 |
| | 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN | S.Y. | 2600 | \$6.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$2.62 | \$6,812.00 | \$5.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$4.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$4.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$3.75 | \$9,750.00 | \$4.80 | \$12,480.00 |
| | 832 EROSION CONTROL | EACH | 2600 | \$1.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 61 | SPEC FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT | FT. | 289 | \$25.00 | \$7,225.00 | \$24.24 | \$7,005,36 | \$8.10 | \$2,340,90 | \$10.00 | \$2,890.00 | \$20.00 | \$5.780.00 | \$50.00 | \$14.450.00 | \$18.00 | \$5,202.00 |

\$8.10

\$100.00

\$7,005.36

\$284.86

\$508,598.00

\$2,340.90

\$100.00

\$540,075.31 *2

\$10.00

\$100.00

\$2,890.00

\$565,202.75

\$100.00

\$20.00

\$385.00

\$5,780.00

\$385.00

\$590,000.00

\$50.00

\$500.00

\$14,450.00

\$606,541.00

\$500.00

\$18.00

\$200.00

\$5,202.00

\$200.00

\$617,992.50

^{*1} Total given was \$1,279.45 *2 Total given was \$540,075.36